STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FDOT VERIFICATION LABORATORIES – DISTRICT ONE


	Consultant
	HIGHSPANS ENGINEERING, INC.
FT. MYERS – D1
I01024
Prime: CA071
Sub-Consultant: CA509

	Address:
	Treeline Ave. S, Ft. Myers, FL 33913

	Telephone:
	239-433-3000

	e-mail:
	VinceZ@highspans.com 

	Contact Person:
	Vincent Zaliauskas, P.E.


	Lab Manager:
	Christopher Gallagher
CGallagher@highspans.com

	Consultant
	UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES, INC.
SARASOTA – D1
I01017
Sub-consultant: CA071

	Address:
	1748 Independence Blvd, Suite B-1, Sarasota, FL 34234

	Telephone:
	941-358-7410

	Fax:
	941-358-7353

	e-mail:
	rgomez@universalengineering.com

	Contact Person:
	Robert Gomez, P.E.

	Lab Manager:
	Matt Janney
mjanney@universalengineering.com

	Consultant
	GFA INTERNATIONAL, INC
LEHIGH ACRES – D1
I01021
Sub-Consultant: CA071 

	Address:
	201 Waldo Avenue North, Lehigh Acres, FL 33971

	Telephone:
	239-489-2443

	
	

	e-mail:
	lkhan@universalengineering.com

	Contact Person:
	Liaquat Khan

	Lab Manager:
	Liaquat Khan



	Consultant
	ROBERTS CONSULTING SERVICES
BARTOW – D1
I01026
Sub-Consultant: CA071 

	Address:
	2003 Havendale Blvd, NW

	Telephone:
	863-224-6280

	
	

	e-mail:
	Aaron.Roberts@rcseng.net

	Contact Person:
	Aaron Roberts

	Lab Manager:
	Aaron Roberts




	Consultant
	ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
FT. MYERS-D1
I01010
Prime: CA509

	Address:
	9970 Bavaria Road Ft. Myers FL 33913

	Telephone:
	239-768-6600

	Fax:
	239-768-0409

	e-mail:
	ISokolic@ardaman.com

	Contact Person:
	Ivan Sokolic, P.E.

	Lab Manager:
	Ivan Sokolic, P.E.

	Consultant 
	ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 BARTOW- D1
I01009
Prime: CA509

	Address:
	1525 Centennial Drive Bartow, FL 33830

	Telephone:
	863-533-0858

	Fax:
	863-533-7325

	e-mail:
	BRunkles@ardaman.com

	Contact Person:
	Brian Runkles, P.E. or Rick Barlow

	Lab Manager:
	Rick Barlow
rbarlow@ardaman.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk65076641]Consultant
	ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
SARASOTA- D1
I01004
Prime: CA509

	Address:
	1724 Barber Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

	Telephone:
	941-922-3526

	Fax:
	941-922-6743

	e-mail:
	SCheck@ardaman.com

	Contact Person:
	Samantha Check

	Lab Manager:
	Michael Eggleston
meggleston@ardaman.com

	Consultant
	RADISE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
LABELLE - D1
I01025
Sub-Consultant: CA509

	Address:
	3383 Congen Road, LaBelle, FL 33935

	Telephone:
	561-841-0103

	e-mail:
	Sasidhar.Ayithi@Radise.net

	Contact Person:
	Sasidhar Ayithi

	Lab Manager:
	Sasidhar Ayithi



	Consultant
	TERRACON.
BARTOW – D1
I01018
Sub-Consultant: CA509

	Address:
	8260 Vico Ct., Sarasota, FL 34240

	Telephone:
	863-533-9007

	
	

	Fax:
	863-533-8997

	e-mail:
	Scott.Parrish@Terracon.com

	Contact Person:
	Scott N. Parrish, P.E.

	Lab Manager:
	David Richards
Dave.Richards@terracon.com 



	Consultant
	MADRID ENINEERING GROUP, INC.
BARTOW – D1
I01023
Sub-Consultant: CA071 and CA509

	Address:
	2030 SR 60 E. Bartow, FL 33830

	Telephone:
	863-533-9007

	
	

	Fax:
	863-533-8997

	e-mail:
	Jason.McSwain@madridcpwg.com

	Contact Person:
	Jason McSwain

	Lab Manager:
	Douglas Jordan
Douglas.Jordan@madridcpwg.com
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